IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re U.S. Patent No. 7,643,168

Inventor: David A. Monroe

Filed: Dec. 28, 2006 Issued: Jan. 5, 2010

Title: APPARATUS FOR CAPTURING,

CONVERTING AND

TRANSMITTING A VISUAL IMAGE

SIGNAL VIA A DIGITAL TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

Case No. IPR2015-00401

Filed Electronically Per 37 CFR 42.6(b)(1)

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Sony Mobile Communications (USA) Inc. ("Sony") hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with Sony's Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,643,168:

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
James V. Mahon	L. Scott Bloebaum
ANDREWS KURTH LLP	ANDREWS KURTH LLP
4505 Emperor Blvd, Ste. 330	4505 Emperor Blvd, Ste. 330
Durham, NC 27703	Durham, NC 27703
E-mail: jamesmahon@andrewskurth.com	E-mail: scottbloebaum@andrewskurth.com
Phone: 919-864-7210	Phone: 919-864-7215
Fax: 202-974-9551	Fax: 202-974-9552
USPTO Reg. No. 41,966	USPTO Reg. No. 59,419



Petitioner also grants a full power of attorney to practitioners associated with the Customer Number 38598 to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above identified *inter partes* review.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner.

Petitioner:	Sony Mobile Communications (USA) Inc.	
Signature:	Les Mil	
Name:	Lee Hill	
	Vice President - Intellectual Property	
Title:	Dispute Resolution	
Date:	December 10, 2014	